Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			T	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
To the Honorable Cor	10196	7452		inal dan manata as as as	41
Name of conveying party(ies	1).			inal documents or copy ceiving party(ies):	thereor.
VIA Wireless, LLC		2. Ivanic and	address of rec	serving partyties).	
VIA WITEIESS, LLC	1 1 5 005	Name:	BNP Paribas		
☐ Individuals	☐ Association	Internal A	ddress:		
☐ General Partnership -	☐ Limited Partnership:	Internal Address:			
☐ Corporation	amagay States California				
☑ Other: Limited Liability C	party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Nev	<u>v York</u> Sta	ite: <u>New York</u> ZIP:	_10019
	party(les) attached? Tes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association☐ General Pa		Maria Maria	
		☐ Limited Par	tnership		
☐ Assignment☒ Security Interest	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation	า		
Other -		☑ Other <u>- C</u>	Collateral Age	ent	
Execution Date: November 13, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Pes No			
A A P		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or reg		Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)) (
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2246012			
		2246813			
	A delinia mad marana anna anna	- 	 		
5. Name and address of party t	Additional numbers attac o whom correspondence concerning	T	□ No	ions and registration	
document should be mailed:	o whom correspondence concerning	involved	стогаррисац	ions and registration	3
Name: Francis L. McGrath	n, Legal Assistant				
Internal Address: White &	Case LLP	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90	.00
		⊠ Enclose ⊠ Author deficie	ized to be cha	arged to deposit accoun	t, in case of
		8. Deposit acc	count number:	:	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue	of the Americas	23-170	05 (in case ເ	of deficiency)	
	State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach du	plicate copy o	f this page if paying by	deposit account)
City. New York		E THIS SPACE			
	e and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct	and any attac	thed copy is a true copy	of the original
document.	th	rances,		cyum_	Date
Francis L. McGrate Name of Person	on Signing		nature	(
		Tota	I number of p	ages comprising cover	ander.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/5	94)				
UNID ING. 000 1-0011 (CXP. 470	Do not deta	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover sheet infor				
Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assiç	gnments				
Washingt	on, D.C. 20231				
including time for reviewing	or this sample cover sheet is estim ng the document and gathering the gothis burden estimate to the U.S. gothis 20231, and to the Office of Ma	Detect and Trac	Jomark Offic	Se Office of Informa	tion Systems, PK

Washington, D.C. 20503.

40.00 CP 10.00 TP

1, 1900a (Annii II)

1,11

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>	REG. DATE
Via Wireless	2,246,814	May 18, 1999
Via Phone	2,246.813	May 18, 1999
Home is where your phone is	2,281,421	November 28, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VIA Wireless, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor") with principal offices at One West Elm Street, Suite 400, Conshohocken, PA 19428, hereby assigns and grants to Paribas, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019 (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement between the Assignor, the other assignors party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of March 31, 2000 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Assignment.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the 13th day of November, 2001.

VIA WIRELESS, LLC

as Assignor

Name: Donald A. Harris

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PARIBAS	,
as Colla	teral Agent, Assignee
ву	191
Name:	SALO AIZENBERG
Title:	Director
Ву	
Name:	
Title:	

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

On this 13th day of November, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally came Donald A. Harris, known to me to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of VIA Wireless, LLC, a California limited liability company, Assignor above named, and acknowledged the free and voluntary execution of the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said limited liability company and that he did so by authority of the Members' Committee of said limited liability company.

Notarial Seal
William H. Warburton, Notary Public
Conshonocken Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Feb. 21, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this 17th day of DECEMBE SALO AIZENDERS, who, being duly so Directure of [Assignor], that I Assignment on behalf of said corporation and Directors of said corporation.	worn, did depose and say that he is not is authorized to execute the foregoing that he did so by authority of the Board of the Notary Public

MARIA C. PELLEGRINO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PE6039948
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires 04/10/20

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATES PATENTS

None.

RECORDED: 01/15/2002